
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007448-2025 

Contract

Community Woodland Enabling Framework 2025

Natural Resources Wales

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007448

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e873  

Published 27 February 2025, 4:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Natural Resources Wales

Welsh Government Offices Cathays Park , King Edward VII Avenue

Cardiff

CF10 3NQ

Email

procurement@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3000653000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007448-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007448-2025
mailto:procurement@cyfoethnaturiolcymru.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://naturalresourceswales.gov.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0110


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Woodland Enabling Framework 2025

Reference number

112871

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We have many permissions on the NRW Estate. Most are for recreation and are short term,
like fliming, surveys or events. We also have 36

Longer Term Agreements, across Wales, with community focussed groups, that hold
agreements with NRW to manage small bits of land to

carry out activities that are beneficial to the local community. These agreements are always
for longer than 12 months and range from 3-25

years, mainly on the WGWE.

This document sets out the requirement to set up a framework to purchase the services of a
nongovernmental organisation to run a service

and to act as broker between NRW and community groups with existing Longer Term
Agreements on the NRW estate. And to give support

to any new groups wanting to set up a new agreement.

Services may include work on policy or setting up proactive projects in disadvantaged areas.
Level of service can be added or removed



Page 4 to 8

depending on requirements and budget constraints

As well as supporting the Longer Term Agreement holders the contract holder/s will support
NRW staff to safely and positively manage

Longer Term Agreements on the NRW Estate.

Ensure the Longer Term Agreement holders are UK Woodland Assurance Standard (UKWAS)
compliant and understand what Forest

Standard Certificate (SFC) means to NRW, and therefore to them

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £350,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We have many permissions on the NRW Estate. Most are for recreation and are short term,
like fliming, surveys or events. We also have 36

Longer Term Agreements, across Wales, with community focussed groups, that hold
agreements with NRW to manage small bits of land to

carry out activities that are beneficial to the local community. These agreements are always
for longer than 12 months and range from 3-25



Page 5 to 8

years, mainly on the WGWE.

This document sets out the requirement to set up a framework to purchase the services of a
nongovernmental organisation to run a service

and to act as broker between NRW and community groups with existing Longer Term
Agreements on the NRW estate. And to give support

to any new groups wanting to set up a new agreement.

Services may include work on policy or setting up proactive projects in disadvantaged areas.
Level of service can be added or removed

depending on requirements and budget constraints

As well as supporting the Longer Term Agreement holders the contract holder/s will support
NRW staff to safely and positively manage

Longer Term Agreements on the NRW Estate.

Ensure the Longer Term Agreement holders are UK Woodland Assurance Standard (UKWAS)
compliant and understand what Forest

Standard Certificate (SFC) means to NRW, and therefore to them

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: ability of technical specification / Weighting: 75

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-144752

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

112871

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

/Notice/144752-2024


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

llais Y Goedwig

Forestry Hub, Unit 1, Dyfi Eco Parc,

Machynlleth

SY20 8AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £350,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:148604)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-01T04:33:18+0100
	TCPDF




